4
*
1
2
-
2
4
U
N
C
-
2
B
D
P
1
0
m
m
229.6
[9.05]
242.3
[9.55]
259.5
[10.22]
272.2
[10.72]
121.2
[4.77]
48
[1.89]
96
[3.78]
Outline Drawing:
710 – 716 MHz / 740 – 746 MHz
Single In/Out Duplexer
Part Number: AD713-743C113
Electrical specifications
Band 1 CF: 713 MHz
Band 2 CF: 743 MHz
Band 1: 710 – 716 MHz
Band 2: 740 – 746 MHz
Insertion Loss: 2.0 dB Max @ Fo
Return Loss: 14 dB Min
Rejection: 40 dB @ 700 KHz from band edges
Power Handling: 5 Watts
Mechanical
Connector Type: N-Type (F)
Dimensions: 10.72 x 9.55 x 3.78 inches
m 272.2 x 242.3 x 96 mm
Environmental
Temperature Range: -40 to +75o C
Storage Temperature: -50 to +90o C
Shock: 20 G. 11ms
Vibration: 20 G. 5 to 200 Hz
Weather Sealing: Outdoor - IP66
70 Outwater Lane Phone: (973) 772-4242 Email: sales@anatechelectronics.com
Web: www.anatechelectronics.comGarfield, NJ 07026 Fax : (973) 321-3941
DS-C113-05082014-Rev0